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A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE )

NO. 1628 and NO. 1677 RELATING TO A STREET ) for 1980
IMPROVEMENT CHARGE, REPEALING ORDINANCE )

NO. 1731, AND DECLARING AN ) ORDINANCE NO.
EMERGENCY.

ORDINANCE BILL

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

vo. I3
1120

Section 1. Section 4 of Ordinance No. 1628 and No. 1677 are

amended to read as follows:

Section 4. Rates.

Single Family Dwelling

Duplex (2 living units)
Multi-Family (per unit)

Mobile Home (per site or space)
Motels & Hotels (per unit)

Fraternity, Sorority and Student
Housing (per bed)

Offices (per 1,000 sg. ft.)

Restaurants, Taverns, Bars, Laundromats,
Carwash, Cleaners & Cocktail Lounges
(per 1,000 sq. ft.)

Retail Stores (per 1,000 sg. ft.)

Manufacturing, Factories
{per 1,000 sg. ft.)

Hospitals, Nursing Homes
(per 1,000 sg. ft.)

Warehouses (per 1,000 sqg. ft.)

Assembly areas, Theaters, Skating Rinks,

Churches, Stadiums (per 1,000 sq. ft.)
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175.03
240.15
111.32
146.33

.84.66

57.76

138.28

225.80

129.52

112.02

120.78

85.76

103.26



Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are
necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and
safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby
declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and
effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval
by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council by a vote of 55 for anda QO

against, and approved by the Mayor this \(h\ day of March, 1980.

NRECEUND

Mayor

ATTEST:
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