A BILL FOR AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE )
NO. 1628 and NO. 1677 RELATING TO A STREET )
IMPROVEMENT CHARGE, REPEALING ORDINANCE )
NO. 1731, AND DECLARING AN )
EMERGENCY.

ordinance Bill No. 13
for 1980

ordinance no. 1780

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LEBANON DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 4 of Ordinance No. 1628 and No. 1677 are amended to read as follows:

## Section 4. Rates.

Single Family Dwelling	\$ 175.03
Duplex (2 living units)	\$ 240.15
Multi-Family (per unit)	\$ 111.32
Mobile Home (per site or space)	\$ 146.33
Motels & Hotels (per unit)	\$ 84.66
Fraternity, Sorority and Student Housing (per bed)	\$ 57.76
Offices (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 138.28
Restaurants, Taverns, Bars, Laundromats, Carwash, Cleaners & Cocktail Lounges (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 225.80
Retail Stores (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 129.52
Manufacturing, Factories (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 112.02
Hospitals, Nursing Homes (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 120.78
Warehouses (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 85.76
Assembly areas, Theaters, Skating Rinks, Churches, Stadiums (per 1,000 sq. ft.)	\$ 103.26

Section 2. Inasmuch as the provisions of this Ordinance are necessary for the immediate preservation of the peace, health and safety of the people of the City of Lebanon, an emergency is hereby declared to exist, and this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect immediately upon its passage by the Council and approval by the Mayor.

Passed by the Council by a vote of \_5\_ for and \_O\_ against, and approved by the Mayor this \_\(\begin{subarray}{c} \pm \end{subarray} \) day of March, 1980.

ATTEST:

Recorder